Contact Information:
Parker Hannifin Ltd
Instrumentation Group
Refrigeration and Air
Conditioning Europe
Manvers House - Office 21
Pioneer Close
Wath Upon Dearne

10
Parker Global Hand Valve Platform
How To Order PGHV
Part Number
 7G   .  025  .         .  L  .  S80  .  C
blank = butt weld, DIN EN 12627
S80 = butt weld 1/2” to 1-1/2”, ASME-ANSI B16.25, Schedule 80
S40 = butt weld 2” to 4”, ASME-ANSI B16.25, Schedule 40
SW = socket weld
blank = standard bonnet
L = extended bonnet
SO = shut-off valve (DN15-150)
RV.SO = shut-off / expansion valve (DN15-80)
CV = check valve (DN15-80)
CV.SO = stop / check valve (DN15-80)
ST.5 = strainer mesh size 0.5mm (35 mesh) (DN15-150)
ST.25 = strainer mesh size 0.25 (72 mesh) (DN15-150)
ST.1 = strainer mesh size 0.1mm (140 mesh) (DN15-150)
7 = standard valve
G = globe valve
A = angle valave
connection size 015
020
025
032
040
050
065
080
100
125
150
SW
BW
C = Cap
H = Handwheel
7G 025 SO L CS80
DN
1/2
3/4
1
11/4
11/2
2
21/2
3
4
5
6
Inch
Bulletin 81-00 RACE
11
Parker Global Hand Valve Platform
© 2021 Parker Hannifin Corporation
ISO 9001 CERTIFIED
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Group
Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Europe
Via Enrico Fermi, 5
20060 Gessate (Milano) - Italy
Tel: +39 02 95125.1 - www.parker.com/race
319099RSD ECO: 0265766 10/2018